Bills payable  (17,019)  (29,048)

Revolving credit  (34,257)  (31,256)

16,319 92,669

Floating rate instruments
Term loans  (260,083)  (91,063)

Bank overdrafts  (14,345)  (19,235)

Bridging loan  (6,715)  (13,538)

 (281,143)  (123,836)

155Annual Report 2015

notes to the financial statements
for the financial year ended 31 december 2015

50.	FINANCIAL  INSTRUMENTS (cont’d)

	 50.1	 FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT POLICIES (cont’d)

	 (a)	 Market Risk (Cont’d)

		  (ii)	 Interest Rate Risk (Cont’d)

Interest rate risk sensitivity analysis

The interest rate risk sensitivity analysis on the fixed rate instruments is not disclosed as these financial instruments
are measured at amortised cost. Therefore, they are not subject to interest rate risk as defined in FRS 7 since
neither their carrying amount nor the future cash flows will fluctuate because of a change in market interest rates.

The following table details the sensitivity analysis to a reasonably possible change in the interest rates at the end
of the reporting period, with all other variables held constant:

The Group

2015
INCREASE/
(DECREASE)

RM’000

2014
INCREASE/
(DECREASE)

RM’000

Effects on profit/(loss) after taxation

Increase of 100 basis points (bp) (2,109) (929)

Decrease of 100 bp 2,109 929

Effects on equity

Increase of 100 bp (2,109) (929)

Decrease of 100 bp 2,109 929

		  (iii)	 Equity Price Risk

The Group’s principal exposure to equity price risk arises mainly from changes in quoted prices for short-term
investments. The Group manages its exposure to equity price risks by maintaining a portfolio of equities with
different risk profiles.

If prices for short-term investments as at the end of the reporting period strengthened by 1% with all other
variables being held constant, the Group’s equity would have increased by RM937,690 (2014 – RM323,960).
A 1% weakening in the prices for short-term investments would have had an equal but opposite effect on the